September 26, 2016
AGENDA




NOTICE OF MEETING

Commissiohers Court of Caldwell County, Texas

Notice is hereby given that an open meeting of the Caldwell County Commissioners Court
will be held on the 26th day of September, 2016 at 9:00 A.M. in the 2" Eloor Courtroom,
Caldwell County Courthouse Jocated at 110 S. Main Street, Lockhart, Texas at which time the
following subjects will be discussed, considered, passed or adopted, to wit:

AGENDA
Call Meeting to Order.
2016.09.26.01 Invocation. Lockhart Ministerial Alliance.
2016.09.26.02 Pledge of Allegiance to the Flags. (Texas Pledge: Honor the Texas
Flag; | pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under God, one and
indivisible).
2016.09.26.03 Announcements. ltems or comments from Court Members or Staff.
2016.09.26.04 Citizens’ Comments. At this time any person may speak to Commissioners

Court if they have filled out a Caldwell County Commissioners Court
Participation Form. Comments will be limited to four (4) minutes per person.
No action will be taken on these items and no discussion will be had between
the speaker(s) and members of the Court. The Court does retain the right to
correct factual inaccuracies made by the speakers. (If longer than 30 minutes,
then the balance of comments will continue as the last agenda item of the

day).

2016.09.26.05 Consent Agenda. (The following consent items may be acted upon in one
motion. Any member of the Court may request that an item within the
Consent Agenda be pulled for separate discussion and/or action).

A. Approve payment of County invoices in the amount of $304,917.60.
B Accept Financial Audit Reports of Emergency Services Districts
pursuant to Section 775.082 Health and Safety Code:
1. Chisholm Trail Fire Rescue (Caldwell/Hays County ESD #1)
5 Maxwell VFD (Caldwell County ESD #2)
3. Martindale VFD (Caldwell County ESD #3)

' Q’J { 4. Mid-County Fire Rescue (Caldwell County ESD #4).
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(ALL OTHER AGENDA ITEMS)

2016.09.26.06

2016.09.26.07

2016.09.26.08

2016.09.26.09

2016.09.26.10

2016.09.26.11
2016.09.26.12

2016.09.26.13

2016.09.26.14

2016.09.26.15

2016.09.26.16

Discussion/Action regarding the burn ban for Caldwell County. Speaker:
Judge Schawe/Martin Ritchey; Cost: None; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action to approve a Proclamation declaring October 2016 as
Domestic Violence Awareness Month. Speaker: Judge Schawe/Cari
Borremans; Cost: None; Backup: 1.

Discussion/Action to approve a Proclamation designating October 2-8,
2016 as National 4-H Week in Texas and commend the 4-H Youth
Development Program of the Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service.
Speaker: Judge Schawe/Elsie Lacy; Cost: None; Backup: 1.

Discussion/Action to approve a Proclamation declaring October 4-10, 2016
as Texas Extension Education Association Week in Texas. Speaker: Judge
Schawe/Elsie Lacy; Cost: None; Backup: 1.

Discussion/Action regarding scheduling a presentation by NetData and
Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLP on services for collecting fees and
taxes. Speaker: Commissioner Munoz; Cost: None; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action to consider entering into an Interlocal Agreement with
the Central Texas Dispute Resolution Center for the purpose of mediating:
court cases. Speaker: Commissioner Munoz; Cost: None; Backup: 19.

Discussion/Action to award the bids for aggregate, asphalt materials, flexible
base, fuel (regular unleaded and #2 diesel), oil and lubricants for the budget
year 2016-2017. Speaker: Judge Schawe; Cost: TBD; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action regarding filling the Unit Road Administrator position.
Speaker: Judge Schawe; Cost: TBD; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action to consider hiring a temporary part-time clerk assigned to
the auditor's department. Speaker: Judge Schawe; Cost: TBD; Backup:

None.

Discussion/Action to designate the day of the week on which
Commissioners Court shall convene in a regular term each month during the
fiscal year as required by section 81.005 (a) of the Local Government Code.
Speaker: Judge Schawe; Cost: None; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action to approve the days of the 2017 calendar year in which
county offices shall be closed in observance of holidays. Speaker: Judge
Schawe; Cost: None; Backup: 1.




2016.09.26.17

2016.09.26.18

2016.09.26.19

2016.09.26.20

Discussion/Action concerning approval of an Order authorizing the filing of a
Final Plat (Short Form Procedure) for Cappleman Acres fronting State
Highway 304. Cost: None; Speaker. Commissioner Moses / Kasi Miles
Backup: 12.

CALL FOR PUBLIC HEARING at 9:30 AM concerning the approval of a Final
Plat for Forister Ranch, Section 4 subdivision to include 51 lots
on approximately 72.46 acres located off FM 1185 & FM 1854. Cost: None;
Speaker: Commissioner Roland/Kasi Miles; Backup: 9

Discussion/Action to consider approval of a Final Plat for Forister Ranch,
Section 4 subdivision to include 51 lots on approximately 72.46 acres located
off FM 1185 and FM 1854. Cost: None; Speaker: Commissioner Roland/Kasi
Miles; Backup: 16.

Adjournment.

As authorized by Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, the Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas reserves the right to adjourn into
Executive Session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above The Court may adjourn for matters that may relate
to Texas Government Code Section 551.071(1) (Consultation with Attorney about pending or contemplated litigation or settlement offers); Texas Government
Code Section 551.071(2) (Consultation with Attorney when the Attorney’s obligations under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State
Bar of Texas conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code); Texas Government Code Section 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property);
Texas Government Code Section 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations); Texas Government Code Section 551.074 (Personnel Matters); Texas
Government Code Section 551.0745 (Deliberations about a County Advisory Body); Texas Government Code Section 551.076 (Deliberations about Security
Devices); and Texas Government Code Section 551.087 (Economic Development Negotiations).In the event that the Court adjourns into Executive Session,
the Court will announce under what section of the Texas Government Code the Commissioners Court is using as its authority to enter into an Executive
Session. The meeting facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive services
must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the County Judge's office at 512-398-1808 for further information.

www.co.caldwell.tx.us




Invocation — Lockhart Ministry
Alliance




iance to the FI

ag.

The Pledge of Allegiance

Ipledge allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America,
and to the Republic for which if stands,
one Nation vader God.,
indivisible,
with liberty and justice for all.




(Texas Pledge: Honor the Texas flag;
| pledge aliegiance to thee, Texas,
one state under God, one and
indivisible).

Pledge to the Texas Flag

Honor the Texas
allegiance to thee,
Texas, one state
under God, one and

indivisible




Announcements:

Items or comments from Court
Members or Staff




Citizens’ Comments:

At this time any person may speak to
Commissioners Court if they have filled
out a Caldwell County Commissioners
Court Participation Form. Comments
will be limited to four (4) minutes per
verson. No action will be taken on
these items and no discussion will be
nad between the speaker(s) and
members of the Court. The Court does
retain the right to correct factual
inaccuracies made by the speakers. (If
onger than 30 minutes, then the
halance of comment will continue as the
ast agenda item of the day).




2016.09.26.05 Consent Agenda. (The
following consent items may be acted
upon in one motion. Any member of the
Court may request that an item within
the Consent Agenda be pulled for
separate discussion and/or action).

A. Approve payment of County invoices in
the amount of $304,917.60.

B. Accept Financial Audit Reports of
Emergency Services Districts pursuant
to Section 775.082 Health and Safety

Code:

1. Chisholm Trail Fire Rescue Caldwell/Hays County
ESD #1)

Maxwell VFD (Caldwell County ESD #2)

Martindale VFD(Caldwell County ESD #3)
Mid-County Fire Rescue (Caldwell County ESD #4).
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Vendor Nae

Caldwell County, TX

Expense Approval Register
Packet: APPKT01433 - 9/26/16 A/P RUN

Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 025-164558 09/01/2016 CUST # 47804 10/2016 TO9 001-1420 4,872.00
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 025-165369 09/01/2016 CUST # 47804 TYLERON DE  001-1420 7,344.00
CARL R, OHLENDORF [NSURA 15315 09/01/2016 POLICY # 71181077 ACCT#  001-1420 394.00
NET DATA 17393 09/10/2016 CLIENT CODE: CAL 900532 001-1420 7,631.25
NET DATA 17393 09/10/2016 CLIENT CODE: CAL 900532 001-1420 7,631.25
NET DATA 17393 09/10/2016 CLIENT CODE: CAL 900532 001-1420 7,631.25
NET DATA 17393 09/10/2016 CLIENT CODE: CAL 900532 001-1420 7,631.25
PURCHASE POWER 91216 09/12/2016 PBP ACCT # 32340705 METE 001-1370 3,000.00
NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST 91216 09/12/2016 POSTAGE REFILLON 9/12/16  001-1370 1,500.00
TEXAS AGRICULTURALFINA 82016 09/06/2016 59 FARM TAGS [SSUED 001-2865 295.00
47,930.00
Department : 2140 - TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 18915 08/22/2016 DARLA LAW - BUSINESS CAR  001-2140-3110 64.00
CALDWELL COUNTY APPRAIS 83116 08/31/2016 CUSTID: XGCA COLLECT20 001-2140-4110 22,793.22
CALDWELL COUNTY APPRAIS 8312016 08/31/2016 CUST ID: GCA 2016 QTR- 4 001-2140-4110 79,948.93
DEWITT POTH & SON 482636-0 09/14/2016 CUST # 12430 RUBBERBAND  001-2140-3110 9.90
CALDWELL COUNTY APPRAIS 922016 09/02/2016 AUGUST 2016 001-2140-4110 2,017.45
Department 2140 - TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR Total: 104,833.50
Department : 2150 - COUNTY CLERK
DEWITT POTH & SON 476356-0 06/29/2016 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER  001-2150-3110 139.00
TEXAS DEPT.OF STATE HEALT 2001408 09/01/2016 REMOTE BIRTH ACCESS FOR  001-2150-3145 69.54
Department 2150 - COUNTY CLERK Total: 208.54
Department : 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY
WEST GROUP PAYMENT CEN 834294291 07/01/2016 ACCT # 1000732986 JUNE 2  001-3200-4315 290.00
WEST GROUP PAYMENT CEN 834611880 09/01/2016 ACCT # 1004742988 AUGU  001-3200-4315 190.00
WEST GROUP PAYMENT CEN 834660584 09/01/2016 ACCT # 1000732986 AUGUS 001-3200-4315 290.00
HCWC 101416 09/19/2016 CINDY GONZALES 10/14/1  001-3200-4810 50.00
HCWC 10142016 09/19/2016 RENEE CASTILLO-DE LACRUZ 001-3200-4810 50.00
HCWC 2016-10-14 09/19/2016 CASSIE BENOIST-TEMPLETO ~ 001-3200-4810 50.00
DEWITT POTH & SON 481523-0 CREDIT 09/02/2016 CUST # 12430 REQUESTEDP  001-3200-3110 -29.99
DEWITT POTH & SON 481523-0 09/02/2016 CUST # 12430 CRTDG, INKIE  001-3200-4260 29.99
DEWITT POTH & SON 481844-0 09/06/2016 CUST # 12430 CARTRIDGE,!  001-3200-3110 37.99
Department 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY Total: 957.99
Department : 3220 - DISTRICT CLERK
DEWITT POTH & SON 481135-0 08/29/2016 CUST # 12430 CHAIR, LEATH  001-3220-3110 288.59
Department 3220 - DISTRICT CLERK Total: 288.59
Department : 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE
BRISE{DA BETHANCOURT 15-FL-537 08/11/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-537 A.L. & B.  001-3230-4160 600.00
DONNIE R. BURGESS 81916 08/22/2016 ASSIGNMENT AS JUDGE ON 001-3230-4020 59.57
PHILIP WILSON 13-FL-146 16 08/25/2016 CAUSE # 13-FL-146 C.M. 001-3230-4160 38S.00
PHILIP WILSON 14-FL-311 12 08/25/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-311 L.G. 001-3230-4160 21.00
PHILIP WILSON 14-FL-463 12 08/25/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-463 A.E. & V. 001-3230-4160 1,918.00
TAHLIAT. STEWART 14-FL-463 5 08/25/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-463 A.B.E./ 001-3230-4160 574.00
BARNETT & LEUTY, PC 15-FL-003 4 08/25/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-003 K.S. 001-3230-4160 483.00
TAHLIA T. STEWART 15-FL-003 7 08/25/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-003 7 K.S.  001-3230-4160 581.00
PHILIP WILSON 15-FL-076 11 08/25/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-076 J.L. & J.L.  001-3230-4160 91.00
JAMES E. HANDY 15-FL-320 08/25/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-320 E.C. & P.  001-3230-4160 339.50
PHILIP WILSON 15-FL-373 6 08/25/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-373 M.B./S.  001-3230-4160 168.00
JAMES E. HANDY 15-FL-392 08/25/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-392 C.F. 001-3230-4160 1,120.00
PHILIP WILSON 15-FL-434 5 08/25/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-434 S.S. 001-3230-4160 413,00
BARNETT & LEUTY, PC 15-FL-540 1 08/25/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-540 K.LS. 001-3230-4160 84,00
TAHLIA T. STEWART 15-FL-540 3 08/25/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-540 K.S. 001-3230-4160 567.00
9/21/2016 1:20:36 PM Page 1 of 8




Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01433 - 9/26/16 A/P RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description {Item) Account Number Amount
PHILIP WILSON 15-FL-549 4 08/25/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-549 J.R.N./A 001-3230-4160 70.00
LATOYA COLLEY 16-FL-215 1 08/25/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-215 S.5./C.S.  001-3230-4160 308.00
LATOYA COLLEY 16-FL-215 08/25/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-215 S.5./C.S.  001-3230-4160 966.00
SUNNY LYNN PEACH 12-038 08/29/2016 CAUSE # 12-.038 P.LW. 001-3230-4160 350.00
JOHN HINDERA 14-064 08/29/2016 CAUSE # 14-064 D.M. 001-3230-4160 350.00
JOHN HiNDERA 14-227 08/29/2016 CAUSE #14-227 M.N.G. 001-3230-4160 350.00
THE LAW OFFICE OF TREY HI  16-025 08/29/2016 CAUSE # 16-025 G.B.H. 001-3230-4160 650.00
DAVID M COLLINS 16-122 08/29/2016 CAUSE #16-122 P.J.C. 001-3230-4160 150.00
THE CASEY LAW FIRM 16-030 08/30/2016 CAUSE #16-030 D.C. 001-3230-4080 10.00
THE CASEY LAW FIRM 16-030 08/30/2016 CAUSE #16-030 D.C, 001-3230-4160 800.00
RELX INC. DBA LEXISNEXIS 3090653326 08/31/2016 ACCT #422MKTQ29 AUGUS 001-3230-4011 52.00
THE CASEY LAW FIRM 16-002 09/01/2016 CAUSE # 16-002 N.J. 001-3230-4080 10.00
THE CASEY LAW FIRM 16-002 09/01/2016 CAUSE # 16-002 N.J. 001-3230-4160 400.00
WILLARD G. HOLGATE 16-018 09/01/2016 CAUSE # 16-018 G.C. 001-3230-4080 105.19
WILLARD G. HOLGATE 16-018 09/01/2016 CAUSE # 16-018 G.C. 001-3230-4160 650.00
THE CASEY LAW FIRM 16-107 09/01/2016 CAUSE # 16-107 G.J.E. 001-3230-4080 10.00
THE CASEY LAW FIRM 16-107 09/01/2016 CAUSE # 16-107 G.J.E 001-3230-4160 650.00
TAHLIA T, STEWART 15-FL-373 1 08/25/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-373 M.LB. &  001-3230-4160 203.00
DEWITT POTH & SON 482110-0 09/08/2016 CUST # 12430 81/2X14CO  001-3230-3110 236.99
Department 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE Total: 13,725.25
Department : 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW
COLIN WISE 2489-15CC 3 06/16/2016 CAUSE # 2489-15CC J.1J. 001-3240-4180 200.00
DEWITT POTH & SON 481454-0 09/01/2016 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 001-3240-3110 76.52
COLIN WISE 2535-15CC 09/08/2016 CAUSE # 2535-15CC W.C. 001-3240-4180 200.00
Department 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW Total: 476.52
Department : 3251 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 1
THOMSON REUTERS PRODUCT # 13510727 09/20/2016 KINKEADE AND MCCOLLOCH  001-3251-3110 166.00
THOMSON REUTERS PRODUCT # 17108687 09/20/2016 COURTROOM HANDBOOK O  001-3251-3110 331.00
THOMSON REUTERS PRODUCT # 40759322 09/20/2016 TEXAS ELDER LAW, 2016-201 001-3251-3110 249.00
Department 3251 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 1 Total: 746.00
Department : 3252 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 2
DEWITT POTH & SON 481493-0 09/02/2016 CUST # 12430 1 OZ IDEALIN  001-3252-3110 4,95
Department 3252 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 2 Total: 4,95
Department : 3254 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 4
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 93016 09/19/2016 BOX # 145 JUSTICE OF THEP  001-3254-3120 52.00
Department 3254 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 4 Total: 52.00
Department : 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF
GUADALUPE REGIONAL MED V00002115914 07/06/2016 DOS: 7/06/16 DOB: 12/15/2 001-4300-4110 589.00
LOCKHART POST REGISTER 00079955 08/11/2016 COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE 001-4300-3130 17.00
KIRK KUYKENDOLL 386224497026502 08/11/2016 EXPENSE REPORT FOR 8/11/  001-4300-3130 123.08
LOCKHART POST REGISTER 00079855 08/16/2016 COUNTY SHERIFF 001-4300-3130 17.00
ON CALL MOBILE VETERINA 029434 08/16/2016 7 YO MINI SERICE CALLSHER  001-4300-3130 53.00
OFFICE DEPOT 858420732001 08/22/2016 ACCT # 43682634 USB, TWIS 001-4300-3130 24.16
SEAN ZION 8262016 08/26/2016 TCOLE TRAINING COORDINA  001-4300-4810 128.07
OMNI CORPUS CHRISTIHOT 40021308766 08/29/2016 10/02 - 6/16 SEAN ZION 001-4300-4810 628.75
OFFICE DEPOT 861273343001 08/31/2016 ACCT #43682634 NOT, OD, 001-4300-3130 37.72
OFFICE DEPOT 861273455001 08/31/2016 ACCT # 43682634 MAILER, K  001-4300-3130 11.69
CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINAR 130972 09/01/2016 CLIENT ID; 4988 CANINEAD  001-4300-3130 63.99
SEAN ZION 82616 09/14/2016 STATE MANDATED ATTENDA  001-4300-4810 200.00
OFFICE DEPOT 863098197001 09/16/2016 ACCT # 43682634 PAPER, X- 001-4300-3130 91.31
JESUS HERNANDEZ, JR. 335220A 09/06/2016 TNOA TRAINING CONFEREN 001-4300-4810 71.46
OFFICE DEPOT 862864535001 09/07/2016 ACCT # 43682634 NOTEBOO 001-4300-3130 -9.56
OFFICE DEPOT 862947437001 09/07/2016 ACCT # 43682634 MAILER, K  001-4300-3130 -11.69
PURCHASE POWER 47381454 SEPT 09/08/2016 ACCT # 8000-9090-0465-509  001-4300-3120 209.94
OFFICE DEPOT 863098291001 09/08/2016 ACCT # 43682634 100PKCD  001-4300-3130 5.14
Department 4300 - COUNTY SHER!FF Total: 2,250.06
Department : 4310 - COUNTY JAIL
BLUEBONNET TRAILS MHMR  CALD042016 05/02/2016 DOS: 3/03 & 17/16 & 4/0 001-4310-4110 800.00
9/21/2016 1:20:36 PM Page 2 of 8




Expense Approval Register
Vendor Name

SETON LKT FAMILY HEALTH
CLINICAL PATHOLOGY LABS,
FARMER BROTHERS. CO.

4 SQUARE COMMUNICATIO
SETON LKT FAMILY HEALTH
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
PFG-TEMPLE

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
BLUEBONNET TRAILS MHMR
BLUEBONNET TRAILS MHMR
BLUEBONNET TRAILS MHMR
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
CONTRACT PHARMACY SERV
OFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE DEPOT

FARMER BROTHERS. CO.
MATTHEW W. TURNER, PH.
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
PFG-TEMPLE

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
ORKIN - AUSTIN COMMERCI
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
OFFICE DEPOT

SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
PFG-TEMPLE

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
PFG-TEMPLE

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
FERR!S JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
INSCO DISTRIBUTING, INC.
AERODYNAMICS AIRCONDITI
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
PFG-TEMPLE

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN

Payable Number

1611790v8363
YW319733
64380613 SO
088651
1622936V8363
95631
8501016
95635

134569

95643
CALD052016
CALD063016
CALD073016
1534
608311637
608311637
608311638
8-235-16
861273343001
861273456001
64380720 SO
90116

95673

95817
8515253
95822
134171371
176423
609142423
609142424
863098197001
609020005
609022582
822 1879562
8505685
95679
8507500
95731

124001

1570

95728
609074424
95753
8804706

930

95766
609093164
8221881744
8512653
95768

Department :4321 - CONSTABLES - PCT 1

GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.

INV0584362

Department : 4325 - HIGHWAY PATROL

APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC.

294041

Department : 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL

BRUCE FRANKS RENTALS, LL

170123

Post Date

07/14/2016
08/17/2016
08/18/2016
08/24/2016
08/26/2016
08/27/2016
08/29/2016
08/29/2016
08/30/2016
08/30/2016
08/30/2016
08/30/2016
08/30/2016
08/31/2016
08/31/2016
08/31/2016
08/31/2016
08/31/2016
08/31/2016
08/31/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/01/2016
09/10/2016
09/12/2016
09/12/2016
09/13/2016
09/13/2016
09/14/2016
09/14/2016
09/16/2016
09/02/2016
09/02/2016
09/02/2016
09/02/2016
09/02/2016
09/05/2016
09/05/2016
09/06/2016
09/06/2016
09/06/2016
09/07/2016
09/07/2016
09/08/2016
09/08/2016
09/08/2016
09/09/2016
09/09/2016
09/09/2016
09/09/2016

08/19/2016

09/01/2016

08/02/2016

Description (item)

GUILLEN, GABRIEL DOB: 9/1
SPIES, KATRINA DOB: 9/26/
ACCT # 6302473 CAINS SUN
REPLACED BOX CAMERA & L
DAVIS, JAMES DOB: 4/06/1
BANANAS EA / GALA APPLES
CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE
BANANAS EA / GALA APPLES
CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20
GALA APPLES 138 CT / ICEBE
DOS: 5/05 & 5/19/16

DOS : 6/02 & 6/16/16

DOS: 7/07 & 7/21/16
REGULAR TOILET PAPER / BR
CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA
CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA
CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL &